505734361 10/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5781174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DCR SYSTEMS, LLC	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCR IP COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	8697 TYLER ROAD
City:	MENTOR
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16659848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: CURATOLO SIDOTI CO. LPA

Address Line 1: 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCR.P6700A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLOYD TRILLIS III
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd Trillis III/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DCRP6700DCRSystoDCRIP#page1.tif source=DCRP6700DCRSystoDCRIP#page2.tif

PATENT 505734361 REEL: 050788 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, entered into by and between DCR Systems, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and operating under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 8697 Tyler Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060 and DCR IP Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and operating under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 8697 Tyler Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060, its successors and assignes (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner by assignment to the invention relating to SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR COLLISION REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES; the so-entitled United States Non-Provisional Application for Patent which was filed on December 11, 2017, and which bears United States Application Serial No. 15/838,084 and Attorney Docket No. DCR.P6700;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in said invention and said application to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to accept such an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, all corresponding United States patent applications, including all continuation applications, all continuation-in-part applications, all divisional applications, all granted United States patents, and all extensions, all revisions, and all renewals thereof, all reissue applications and all resulting reissued patents, all reexamination certificates, all foreign patent applications, including all continuations, divisions, registrations and renewals resulting therefrom, all foreign patents and legal equivalents thereof, such as registrations, utility models, design patents, inventor's certificates and the like, together with all rights to claim priority under any international agreement and the right to pursue any and all causes of actions or suits and to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements thereof, the interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

PATENT REEL: 050788 FRAME: 0427

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties	s hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly			
executed as of this				
· // _				
DCR SYSTEMS, LLC	DCR IP COMPANY, LLC			
Signature: Munit	Signature:			
Name: Michael Giarrizzo, Jr.	Name: Michael Giarrizzo, Jr			

PATENT REEL: 050788 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 10/22/2019